

No. RRB/ADI/E/R&T/03/2018(JEs & DMS)

Dt.17.02.2023

Additional / Replacement panel of JEs against CEN No. 03/2018

Based on the Document verification and medical examination from 13/11/2019 to 29/11/2019 & 06.12.2019, following 12 candidates found fit in various categories of Technicians, whose Roll Number are given below, are provisionally empaneled under CEN 03/2018 against Additional / Replacement panel. Their names along with other details have been recommended to the General Manager, Western Rail, Churchgate, Mumbai for further process of offering appointment.

Cat. No. 02: JE / Civil UR-01 (One) Candidate 113813220081063 OBC-02 (Two) Candidates 113811174011248 113811428311128

Cat. No. 12: JE / Works UR-01 (One) Candidate 113824172061051

Cat. No. 15: JE / C & W SC-02 (Two) Candidates 113811171121174 113811174221414 ST-02 (Two) Candidates 113811174231218 113824173151195

Cat. No. 44: JE / Electrical General Service SC-01 (One) Candidate 113811175081324

Cat. No. 53: JE / Electrical TRD UR-01 (One) Candidate 113811428211079

Cat. No. 63: JE / S & T Signal UR-01 (One) Candidate 113811171291240 ST-01 (One) Candidate 113824173091072

Community wise Cut off mark

| Cat.No | Name of Category | UR | SC | ST | OBC |
|--------|-------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| 2 | JE Civil | 550.81553 | - | - | 542.46966 |
| 12 | JE Works | 557.22984 | - | - | - |
| 15 | JE C & W | - | 544.10746 | 501.59712 | - |
| 44 | JE Electrical General Service | - | 551.88724 | - | - |
| 53 | JE Electrical TRD | 624.40489 | - | - | - |
| 63 | JE S & T Signal | 617.99301 | - | 514.02233 | - |

It may be noted that merely empanelling a candidate dose not in any way entitle him/her to any appointment in Railways as the empanelment is purely provisional and subject to further verification of antecedent to be undertaken by the Appointing authority. Appointment letters to the candidates will be issued by Western Railway.

While every care has been taken in preparing the above result, however, RRB Ahmedabad reserve the right to rectify inadvertent error or typographical / printing mistake, if any.

The result is available at notice board of RRB office as well as on RRB Ahmedabad's Website www.rrbahmedabad.gov.in.

Chairman – RRB/Ahmedabad